
2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging

Date: 05/23/2022
Division: Senior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Creech, Eden
Griffith, Jed
Ross, Alyssa
Swartz, Kenton

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

1st Place Score: 174.166666666667KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Senior-High Team A

Members: Taylor, Nickolas
Gilliard, Laura
Ross, Zaccary

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

2nd Place Score: 127.916666666667KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Senior-High Team B

Members: Chrisawn, Carabeth
Ritchie, Baylei
Sizemore, Elissah

Coach: Wayne Clark/ Patty Chrisawn
Agent: Wayne Clark/ Patty Chrisawn

3rd Place Score: 116.666666666667CarterCounty:

Team Name: Carter Senior-High Team A

Members: Houck, Emma
Houck, Anna
Lipe, Leah
Pinkston, Rebekah

Coach: Jack Price/Emily Barton
Agent: Jack Price/Emily Barton

4th Place Score: 98.75 HawkinsCounty:

Team Name: Hawkins Senior-High Team A

Members: Grimes, Derek
Jones, Trenton
Seals, Marla

Coach: Jason Brian Lawson
Agent: Jason Brian Lawson

5th Place Score: 71.25 HancockCounty:

Team Name: Hancock Senior-High Team A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Ross, Alyssa 67.50 Knox

2nd: Griffith, Jed 65.42 Knox

3rd: Swartz, Kenton 59.58 Knox

4th: Taylor, Nickolas 55.00 Knox

5th: Sizemore, Elissah 52.08 Carter

6th: Alvis, Samuel 42.08 Anderson

7th: Gilliard, Laura 39.58 Knox

8th: Phillips, Isaac 37.50 Anderson

9th: Chrisawn, Carabeth 36.67 Carter

10th: Houck, Emma 35.83 Hawkins

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

10
36

8

Hancock Senior-High Team B - 3 Members
Hawkins Senior-High Team B - 3 Members
McMinn Senior-High Team A - 4 Members
Sevier Senior-High Team A - 3 Members
Unicoi Senior-High Team A - 3 Members



2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

31 Knox Senior-High Team A 35.00 65.42 67.50 36.25 174.17
Team Member 1 : (191)  Creech, Eden
Team Member 2 : (192)  Griffith, Jed
Team Member 3 : (193)  Ross, Alyssa
Team Member 4 : (194)  Swartz, Kenton

10.00

32 Knox Senior-High Team B 55.00 39.58 33.33 127.92
Team Member 1 : (195)  Taylor, Nickolas
Team Member 2 : (196)  Gilliard, Laura
Team Member 3 : (197)  Ross, Zaccary
Team Member 4 : ()  

20.00

25 Carter Senior-High Team A 36.67 27.92 52.08 116.67
Team Member 1 : (171)  Chrisawn, Carabeth
Team Member 2 : (172)  Ritchie, Baylei
Team Member 3 : (173)  Sizemore, Elissah
Team Member 4 : ()  

30.00

29 Hawkins Senior-High Team A 35.83 35.42 22.50 27.50 98.75
Team Member 1 : (183)  Houck, Emma
Team Member 2 : (184)  Houck, Anna
Team Member 3 : (185)  Lipe, Leah
Team Member 4 : (186)  Pinkston, Rebekah

40.00

27 Hancock Senior-High Team A 18.75 27.92 24.58 71.25
Team Member 1 : (177)  Grimes, Derek
Team Member 2 : (178)  Jones, Trenton
Team Member 3 : (179)  Seals, Marla
Team Member 4 : ()  

50.00

28 Hancock Senior-High Team B 21.67 16.25 32.08 70.00
Team Member 1 : (180)  Royston, Walker
Team Member 2 : (181)  Seal, Madison
Team Member 3 : (182)  Wilson, Trinity
Team Member 4 : ()  

60.00

36 Sevier Senior-High Team A 24.58 11.67 29.58 65.83
Team Member 1 : (204)  Marcum, Zoe
Team Member 2 : (205)  Marcum, Karissa
Team Member 3 : (206)  Stitt, Grace
Team Member 4 : ()  

70.00

30 Hawkins Senior-High Team B 20.83 18.75 24.58 64.17
Team Member 1 : (187)  Carpenter, Chadd
Team Member 2 : (189)  Good, Chloe
Team Member 3 : (190)  Webb, Hunter
Team Member 4 : ()  

80.00

Printed 5/23/2022 11:55:17 AM



2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

35 McMinn Senior-High Team A 15.00 17.50 10.00 20.83 53.33
Team Member 1 : (200)  Barnes, Malachi
Team Member 2 : (201)  Byers, Kendra
Team Member 3 : (202)  Duggan, Natilee
Team Member 4 : (203)  McClary, Xander

90.00

37 Unicoi Senior-High Team A 13.75 11.25 25.83 50.83
Team Member 1 : (207)  Laws, Isabella
Team Member 2 : (208)  Paul, Natalie
Team Member 3 : (209)  Stump, Nikolai
Team Member 4 : ()  

100.00

24 Anderson County Senior-High Individual 42.08 42.08
Team Member 1 : (168)  Alvis, Samuel
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

110.00

39 Anderson County Senior-High Individual 37.50 37.50
Team Member 1 : (170)  Phillips, Isaac
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

120.00

34 McMinn County Senior-High Individual 11.25 11.25
Team Member 1 : (199)  Stewart, Karley
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

130.00

Printed 5/23/2022 11:55:17 AM



Ex # Contestant Name

2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

Rank

Wildlife

Division: Senior-High - Sorted By Rank

County
Management

Practices
Wildlife

Challenge

193 Ross, Alyssa 67.501 25.00 42.50Knox

192 Griffith, Jed 65.422 21.67 43.75Knox
194 Swartz, Kenton 59.583 23.33 36.25Knox

195 Taylor, Nickolas 55.004 15.00 40.00Knox

173 Sizemore, Elissah 52.085 8.33 43.75Carter

168 Alvis, Samuel 42.086 3.33 38.75Anderson

196 Gilliard, Laura 39.587 8.33 31.25Knox
170 Phillips, Isaac 37.508 0.00 37.50Anderson

171 Chrisawn, Carabeth 36.679 11.67 25.00Carter

183 Houck, Emma 35.8310 8.33 27.50Hawkins

184 Houck, Anna 35.4211 6.67 28.75Hawkins
191 Creech, Eden 35.0012 5.00 30.00Knox

197 Ross, Zaccary 33.3313 13.33 20.00Knox

182 Wilson, Trinity 32.0814 13.33 18.75Hancock

206 Stitt, Grace 29.5815 8.33 21.25Sevier
178 Jones, Trenton 27.9216 16.67 11.25Hancock

172 Ritchie, Baylei 27.9217 1.67 26.25Carter

186 Pinkston, Rebekah 27.5018 5.00 22.50Hawkins

209 Stump, Nikolai 25.8319 8.33 17.50Unicoi
179 Seals, Marla 24.5820 13.33 11.25Hancock

190 Webb, Hunter 24.5820 13.33 11.25Hawkins

204 Marcum, Zoe 24.5822 3.33 21.25Sevier

185 Lipe, Leah 22.5023 5.00 17.50Hawkins
180 Royston, Walker 21.6724 11.67 10.00Hancock

187 Carpenter, Chadd 20.8325 8.33 12.50Hawkins

203 McClary, Xander 20.8325 8.33 12.50McMinn

189 Good, Chloe 18.7527 0.00 18.75Hawkins
177 Grimes, Derek 18.7527 0.00 18.75Hancock

201 Byers, Kendra 17.5029 5.00 12.50McMinn

181 Seal, Madison 16.2530 5.00 11.25Hancock

200 Barnes, Malachi 15.0031 0.00 15.00McMinn
207 Laws, Isabella 13.7532 5.00 8.75Unicoi

205 Marcum, Karissa 11.6733 1.67 10.00Sevier

208 Paul, Natalie 11.2534 0.00 11.25Unicoi

199 Stewart, Karley 11.2534 0.00 11.25McMinn
202 Duggan, Natilee 10.0036 0.00 10.00McMinn

Printed 5/23/2022 11:54:38 AM



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Creech, Eden  (191)

2. Griffith, Jed  (192)

3. Ross, Alyssa  (193)

4. Swartz, Kenton  (194)

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

5.00 30.00 35.00

65.42

67.50

59.58

192.50

County County Code

achel Creech and Shelley G
Team Advisor

10

Grade

9

12

10

Knox Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

12

2

1

3

1

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

21.67 43.75 0.00

25.00 42.50 0.00

23.33 36.25 0.00

70.00 122.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Taylor, Nickolas  (195)

2. Gilliard, Laura  (196)

3. Ross, Zaccary  (197)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

15.00 40.00 55.00

39.58

33.33

127.92

County County Code

achel Creech and Shelley G
Team Advisor

12

Grade

12

9

Knox Senior-High Team B
Team Name

Rank

4

7

13

2

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

8.33 31.25 0.00

13.33 20.00 0.00

36.67 91.25

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Carter

CONTESTANT

1. Chrisawn, Carabeth  (171)

2. Ritchie, Baylei  (172)

3. Sizemore, Elissah  (173)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

11.67 25.00 36.67

27.92

52.08

116.67

County County Code

Wayne Clark/ Patty Chrisaw
Team Advisor

9

Grade

10

12

Carter Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

9

17

5

3

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

1.67 26.25 0.00

8.33 43.75 0.00

21.67 95.00

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hawkins

CONTESTANT

1. Houck, Emma  (183)

2. Houck, Anna  (184)

3. Lipe, Leah  (185)

4. Pinkston, Rebekah  (186)

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

8.33 27.50 35.83

35.42

22.50

27.50

98.75

County County Code

Jack Price/Emily Barton
Team Advisor

10

Grade

10

10

10

Hawkins Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

10

11

23

18

4

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

6.67 28.75 0.00

5.00 17.50 0.00

5.00 22.50 0.00

20.00 78.75

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hancock

CONTESTANT

1. Grimes, Derek  (177)

2. Jones, Trenton  (178)

3. Seals, Marla  (179)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 18.75 18.75

27.92

24.58

71.25

County County Code

Jason Brian Lawson
Team Advisor

9

Grade

11

11

Hancock Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

27

16

20

5

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

16.67 11.25 0.00

13.33 11.25 0.00

30.00 41.25

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hancock

CONTESTANT

1. Royston, Walker  (180)

2. Seal, Madison  (181)

3. Wilson, Trinity  (182)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

11.67 10.00 21.67

16.25

32.08

70.00

County County Code

Jason Brian Lawson
Team Advisor

11

Grade

11

11

Hancock Senior-High Team B
Team Name

Rank

24

30

14

6

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

5.00 11.25 0.00

13.33 18.75 0.00

30.00 40.00

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Sevier

CONTESTANT

1. Marcum, Zoe  (204)

2. Marcum, Karissa  (205)

3. Stitt, Grace  (206)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

3.33 21.25 24.58

11.67

29.58

65.83

County County Code

Matthew Anderson
Team Advisor

9

Grade

10

9

Sevier Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

22

33

15

7

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

1.67 10.00 0.00

8.33 21.25 0.00

13.33 52.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hawkins

CONTESTANT

1. Carpenter, Chadd  (187)

2. Good, Chloe  (189)

3. Webb, Hunter  (190)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

8.33 12.50 20.83

18.75

24.58

64.17

County County Code

Jack Price/Emily Barton
Team Advisor

9

Grade

11

9

Hawkins Senior-High Team B
Team Name

Rank

25

27

20

8

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 18.75 0.00

13.33 11.25 0.00

21.67 42.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

McMinn

CONTESTANT

1. Barnes, Malachi  (200)

2. Byers, Kendra  (201)

3. Duggan, Natilee  (202)

4. McClary, Xander  (203)

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 15.00 15.00

17.50

10.00

20.83

53.33

County County Code

Josh Felker
Team Advisor

10

Grade

10

10

9

McMinn Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

31

29

36

25

9

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

5.00 12.50 0.00

0.00 10.00 0.00

8.33 12.50 0.00

13.33 40.00

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Unicoi

CONTESTANT

1. Laws, Isabella  (207)

2. Paul, Natalie  (208)

3. Stump, Nikolai  (209)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

5.00 8.75 13.75

11.25

25.83

50.83

County County Code

Jennie Clark
Team Advisor

9

Grade

9

9

Unicoi Senior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

32

34

19

10

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 11.25 0.00

8.33 17.50 0.00

13.33 37.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Anderson

CONTESTANT

1. Alvis, Samuel  (168)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

3.33 38.75 42.08

N/A

County County Code

Rebecca Cavender
Team Advisor

11

Grade

nderson County Senior-High Individua
Team Name

Rank

6

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

3.33 38.75

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Anderson

CONTESTANT

1. Phillips, Isaac  (170)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 37.50 37.50

N/A

County County Code

Rebecca Cavender
Team Advisor

9

Grade

nderson County Senior-High Individua
Team Name

Rank

8

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 37.50

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

McMinn

CONTESTANT

1. Stewart, Karley  (199)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 11.25 11.25

N/A

County County Code

Josh Felker
Team Advisor

10

Grade

McMinn County Senior-High Individua
Team Name

Rank

34

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 11.25

0.00

Total Score
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